



KCB PLAZA
9th Floor
Kenya Road, Nairobi

P. O. Box 21046-00100
Nairobi, Kenya
DL:+254(0)700021222
info@nca.go.ke

Ref: NCA7/SC/GEN/VOL.8 (736)

30th April, 2018

TO ALL BIDDERS,

Dear All,

ADDENDUM NO. 01

TENDER NO. NCA/T/034/2017-2018 FOR SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF OFFSITE BACKUP SOLUTION

In reference to the aforementioned tender, we wish to inform firms participating in the tender the following clarifications:

1. Primary DC to Secondary DC Link –

a) Question: What is the Capacity required between the Primary and the Secondary DC?

Answer: 2MBPS dedicated link.

b. Question: What is the Capacity of the Internet Link required? Do you need this on the secondary or the primary?

Answer: Primary site.

2. Storage Requirements (1 Storage) – Page 32

a) Question: Is the Capacity of 25 TB Raw or Useable?

Answer: Useable

b) Question: What are the workloads to be stored on the storage?

Answer: All the servers in Primary

c) Question: The type of hard disk to be configured on the storage platform?

Answer: Performance drive SAS

d) Question: The Support Duration is it 3 year or 1 Year?

Answer: One year renewable.

3. Server Requirement

a) Question: The number of Quantity is it one or two?

Answer: Two servers

b) Question: The Support Duration for the Server 3 Year or 1 year?

Answer: Hardware support such as replacement of failed disks (warranty) – 3 years

Answer: Labour – 1 year renewable

4. Router

a. Question: Support duration and the quantity of router?

Answer: One router, one year support

5) Access Switches

Question: Support duration and the quantity of router

Answer: One access switch, one year support

6. Question: Please clarify on how the solution should backups or replicate data to the new site. Is it via Backups or Replication?

Answer: It's a combination of both replication and backup. Replication can be done at host level or storage level. The solution should have ability to keep Point in time Recovery or Backups for a specific period of time.

7. Question: Must have communication Authority of Kenya valid certificate?

Answer: This requirement has been waived, hence is not applicable in this tender.

8. Question: Must attach copy of Valid NCA practicing license category NCA 5 or above in either electrical, mechanical or building?

Answer: Must attach valid NCA practicing license in any category in either electrical, mechanical or building

Kindly note that the tender closing/opening date has been extended from **Wednesday 2nd May 2018 at 11:00am to 11.00 am on Tuesday, 08th May, 2018.**

This addendum is construed to form part of the tender requirements.

All other terms and conditions of the tender remain the same.

Dr. Vincensia Apopa
MANAGER SUPPLY CHAIN